

ASX ANNOUNCEMENT (ASX: NVX)

24 February 2022

Change of Principal Place of Business

NOVONIX Limited (ASX: NVX, NASDAQ: NVX, OTCQX: NVNXF) wishes to advise that, with effect from 1 March 2022, its principal place of business has changed to:

NOVONIX Limited Level 38, 71 Eagle Street Brisbane QLD 4000

This announcement has been authorised for release by NOVONIX Chairman, Admiral Robert J. Natter, USN Ret.

For NOVONIX Limited:

IR@novonixgroup.com (investors)

media@novonixgroup.com (media)

NOVONIX Limited (ASX: NVX) ACN 157 690 830 GPO Box 525 Brisbane QLD 4001 AUSTRALIA